LWP Claims Solutions, Inc



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 CITY OF RIALTO

Amendment Effective Date	July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2022
Consultant Name	LWP Claims Solutions, Inc.
Address	PO Box 349016,
	Sacramento, CA 95834
Contact	Judy Adlam
	President and CEO
	(415) 384-0370
	j adlam@lwpclaims.com

This Amendment to the subject Professional Services Agreement, dated November 1, 2016 is by and between Consultant, <u>LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC.</u> and <u>CITY OF</u> <u>RIALTO, CALIFORNIA</u>. Each term and condition within the original Professional Services Agreement will remain the same with the exception of Section 2 (compensation).

CITY and CONSULTANT agree as follows:

Amend Section 2.1 related to Maximum Contract Amount agreeing the CITY will pay effective <u>July 1, 2019</u> the following third party administration fees to LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC.:

Fiscal Year 2019/2020	\$220,644
Fiscal Year 2020/2021	\$226,160
Fiscal Year 2021/2022	\$231,814

The terms and conditions of the Professional Services Agreement, except as duly modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

LWP CLAIMS SOLUTIONS, INC.

President and CEO

By: ____

CITY OF RIALTO, CALIFORNIA

By: ____

Signature – Sean Grayson Interim City Administrator

Date: _____

Signature – Judy Adlam

Date: _____